
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1051
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2011
DAY BOARDING CENTRES OF SAI
Bhagat Shri Sudarshan

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of day boarding centres set up/operated by the Sports Authority of India (SAI) in the country, State-wise including in Jharkhand;

(b) the total amount of funds allocated/spent on such centres during each of the last three years and the current year, Statewise;

(c) whether the desire results are being achieved through such centres;

(d) if so, the details thereof, and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government/SAI to achieve the desired result?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) The Sports Authority of India (SAI) has setup its centres under three schemes viz. SAI Training Centre (STC) Special Area Games (SAG) and Centre of Excellence (COE) where day boarding and residential trainees are given training in sports. The State-wise details of such centres are given in the Annexure.

(b) The total amount of funds allocated to such centres including North East Region as well as the amount spent in the last three years and the current year are as under:-

(Rs. in crore)
  2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11
     (Upto 1/11)
Allocation      37.56  35.00 28.11 55.94
Amount Spent 36.47 35.30# 34.03# 27.03

#The amount over and above budget allocation is met from SAI's internal resources.

(c) Yes, Madam.

(d) &(e): As a result of the intensive and scientific mode of training imparted by SAI under different schemes, a total of 2,171 medals have been won in national events and 712 medals in International events by the SAI trainees in the last three years. India won a record of 101 medals in 2010 Commonwealth Games securing 2nd position and 64 medals in 2010 Asian Games securing 6th position in the overall ranking.
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